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GENERAL LAWS.—CH. 98. 

CHAPTER 98. 

[Publiahed April 23, 1866.] 

AN ACT to provide for levying and collecting a state tax for the 
year 1866, of $100,000. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

stoo,000 to be 	SECTION 1. There shall be levied and collected for raised. the year 1866. a state tax of one hundred thousand 
dollars, for the estimated expenses of 1867, to be ap-
portioned among and assessed upon the several counties 
of this state, as provided by law ; and such tax shall be 
levied upon the taxable property of the state, real and 
personal, and collected and paid into the treasury, as 
prbvided by law. 

APPortionmeat• 	SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall apportion 
said tax among the several counties of the state, as pro-
vided by law, on or before the second Monday of Octo-
ber next, and certify the same to the clerk of the board 
of supervisors of each of the several counties, as pro-
vided by law. 

Levy and cones- SECTION 8. The secretary of state, in addition to 
alt:ciirmune' the certificates required by law of the amount to be 
Neste.  levied and collected by every county for state purposes 

the current year, shall also specially certify to each 
county now indebted to the state, the amount of such 
indebtedness, with a view of having the same collected 
and paid into the state treasury with the taxes of 1866. 
The indebtedness specified in the certificate, shall be 
such as may be determined by the said secretary of 
state, after all just credits are allowed to each of such 
counties. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12,1866. 


